Canby City Council
Special Meeting
June 20, 1977

Present: Mayor Rapp, Councilmen Westcott, Swayze, Taylor, Nichols, and Knight
Absent: Councilman Giger

Others Present: Administrator Wyman, City Attorney Clancey, Ken Ferguson, Superintendent
of Public Works, Bud Atwood, Supervisor of Public Works, Al Schwartz, Canby
Herald, and Dave Bury

The meeting was called to order at 7:31 P.M. followed by the traditional flag salute.

Mayor Rapp asked Administrator Wyman if he had anything to come before the Council, at
which time Administrator Wyman presented the park bids to the Council. The two bids
presented were as follows:

Thatcher $102,000 - basic bid
Willow Bend $ 94,433 - basic bid

Administrator Wyman stated the staff, along with Robert Perron had met with the low
bidder (Willow Bend) and had cut and excluded on some of the bid amounts which then
came to a total of $62,226. A lengthy discussion followed concerning the revised
bid..

The City Attorney then read Ordinance No. 628; AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF

A CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS TO MAPLE STREET PARK; in its entirety on
first reading. Councilman Swayze moved that Ordinance No. 628, an Ordinance authorizing
execution of a contract for construction of improvements to Maple Street Park, be
approved on first reading with final reading to be on July 11, 1977 at a Special
Meeting, seconded by Councilman Knight. The motion was passed unanimously.

Administrator Wyman then read a letter from the office of James O'Leary, County
District Attorney in reference to County Coalition monies. Discussion followed con-
cerning the ear marking of County monies.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:26 P.M.
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WILLOW BEND, INC.

ROUTE 2, BOX 183A - SHERWOOD, OREGON 97140

Maple Street Park, Canby, Oregon

Site Preparation
and
Recreation Imprc¥ements Bid

Plans and specifications by the Office of Robert Perron, Architect

Submitted by
Earl A. Bloomberg, Jr.
President
Willow Bend, Inc.




WILLOW BEND, INC.

ROUTE 2, BOX 183A - SHERWOOD, OREGON 97140

Maple Street Park June 20, 1977
Canby, Oregon

Revised Bid

Playfield, 1,500 yds. $20,250,00
Excavation ©18,601.00
Parking Lot 5,756.00
Fence 8,747.00
Backstop 3,612.00
Lawn 2,900,00
Irrigation 2,360.00

Total price $62,226,00

The cushion turf for the playfield will be $13.50 per yard, over and
above the 1,500 yds allowed on our revised bid.
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WILLOW BEND, INC.

ROUTE 2, BOX 183A - SHERWOOD, OREGON 97140

Maple Street Park
Canby, Oregon

Original Bid:

Excavating
Cushion Turf, 1,800 yds.
Play area

Parking lot

Gravel paths

Fence

Backstop

Storm drain system
Electric service
Irrigation

Lawns

Trees and Shrubs

Drinking fountain

Original bid price

$20,601.00
24,400.00
8,760.00
5,756.00
2,567.00
8,747.00
3,612.00
1,700.00
6,200.00
2,360.00
5,730.00
3,900.00
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