Canby City Council Special Meeting June 20, 1977

Present: Mayor Rapp, Councilmen Westcott, Swayze, Taylor, Nichols, and Knight

Absent: Councilman Giger

Others Present: Administrator Wyman, City Attorney Clancey, Ken Ferguson, Superintendent of Public Works, Bud Atwood, Supervisor of Public Works, Al Schwartz, Canby Herald, and Dave Bury

The meeting was called to order at 7:31 P.M. followed by the traditional flag salute.

Mayor Rapp asked Administrator Wyman if he had anything to come before the Council, at which time Administrator Wyman presented the park bids to the Council. The two bids presented were as follows:

Thatcher	\$102,000	-	basic	bid
Willow Bend	\$ 94,433	-	basic	bid

Administrator Wyman stated the staff, along with Robert Perron had met with the low bidder (Willow Bend) and had cut and excluded on some of the bid amounts which then came to a total of \$62,226. A lengthy discussion followed concerning the revised bid..

The City Attorney then read Ordinance No. 628; AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS TO MAPLE STREET PARK; in its entirety on first reading. Councilman Swayze moved that Ordinance No. 628, an Ordinance authorizing execution of a contract for construction of improvements to Maple Street Park, be approved on first reading with final reading to be on July 11, 1977 at a Special Meeting, seconded by Councilman Knight. The motion was passed unanimously.

Administrator Wyman then read a letter from the office of James O'Leary, County District Attorney in reference to County Coalition monies. Discussion followed concerning the ear marking of County monies.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:26 P.M.

E. Key

Robert E. Rapp, Mayor

Administrator



Maple Street Park, Canby, Oregon

Site Preparation and Recreation Improvements Bid

Plans and specifications by the Office of Robert Perron, Architect

Submitted by Earl A. Bloomberg, Jr. President Willow Bend, Inc. WILLOW BEND, INC.

ROUTE 2, BOX 183A - SHERWOOD, OREGON 97140

Maple Street Park Canby, Oregon	June 20, 1977
Revised Bid	
Playfield, 1,500 yds.	\$20 , 250 .00
Excavation	18,601.00
Parking Lot	5,756.00
Fence	8,747.00
Backstop	3,612.00
Lawn	2,900.00
Irrigation	2,360.00
Total price	\$62,226.00

•

The cushion turf for the playfield will be \$13.50 per yard, over and above the 1,500 yds allowed on our revised bid.

WILLOW BEND, INC.

ROUTE 2, BOX 183A - SHERWOOD, OREGON 97140

Maple Street Park Canby, Oregon

Original Bid:

Excavating	\$20,601.00
Cushion Turf, 1,800 yds.	24,400.00
Play area	8,760.00
Parking lot	5,756.00
Gravel paths	2,567.00
Fence	8,747.00
Backstop	3,612.00
Storm drain system	1,700.00
Electric service	6,200.00
Irrigation	2,360.00
Lawns	5,730.00
Trees and Shrubs	3,900.00
Drinking fountain	no bid

Original bid price

32,107.00